FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/50/05) PATENTS	S ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: VARUN K. MATHUR
G.R. INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) & party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 243 Gazabo Lane
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Lombard State: IL Zip: 60148
Execution Date: Assignment signed: 03/07/06	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	09/797,173 -02/28/2001 (NOW U.S. PATENT NO. 7,048,900B2 D MAY 23, 2006.
If this document is being filed together with a new application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/797,173 FILED FEBRUARY 28, 2001	U.S. PATENT 7,048,900B2 ISSUED: MAY 23, 2006.
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: R. Reams Goodloe, Jr.	1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 24722-104th Avenue, S.E., #102	Deposit account number: 07-1613
City: KENT State WA Zip: 90030-5322	
Matter No.: GR1-2908-U	
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. I	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
R. Reams Goodloe, Jr. Reg. #32,466	eaus todoch 06/19/06
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages Including cover she	et, attachments, and document:7

PATENT

REEL: 017811 FRAME: 0748

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION Attorney Docket No.: GR1-2908-U

For:
☐ U.S. and/or ☐ Foreign Rights
For: ☐ U.S. Application or
☐ U.S. Provisional Application
For: ☐ U.S. Patent
For: ☐ PCT Application
By: ☐ Inventor(s) or ☐ Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Inventor(s) or person(s) or entit(ies) who own the invention

G.R. INTERNATIONAL, INC. type or print name of ASSIGNEE

32918 Sixth Avenue, S.W.

Address
Federal Way, Washington, 98023

A Washington Corporation Nationality

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following):

**VIJAY K. MATHUR TO G.R. INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Recorded on September 29, 2005 Reel/Frame: 016847/0527.
**VARUN K. MATHUR TO VIJAY K. MATHUR
Recorded on March 10, 2004 Reel/Frame: 014417/0346

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

茵

type or print name of ASSIGNOR

243 Gazebo Lane
Address
Lombard, Illinois 60148

India
Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(complete one of the following)

the entire right, title and interest an undivided 50 percent (50%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions

(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)

l of 3

PATENT REEL: 017811 FRAME: 0749

thereof.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION Attorney Docket No.: GR1-2908-U

and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PRODUCTION OF PRECIPITATED CALCIUM CARBONATE AND SILICATE COMPOUNDS IN COMMON PROCESS EQUIPMENT

Name	of I	nventor(s) VIJAY K. MATHUR AND VARUN K. MATHUR
		(check and complete (a), (b), (d), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and	which	is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)
(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith;
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on
(c)		U.S. Provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention. Express mail label no.: mailed
		To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
(d)	\boxtimes	U.S. application No.: 09/797,173 FILED February 28, 2001.
(e) (f)		International application no. PCT/US
	(also d	check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g)	\boxtimes	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
said	l in	and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for vention by the above application or any ion, division, renewal, or substitute thereof,

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent

2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 017811 FRAME: 0750

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION Attorney Docket No.: GR1-2908-U

facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary to desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hand(s) and seal(s) on the date shown below.

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

Date: 3/7/06	Signature of ASSIGNOR(s)
	NAME: VIJAY K. MATHUR (name of the person authorized to sign on behalf of G.R. INTERNATIONAL, INC.) Title

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.



Notarization or Legalization Page added.

PTO/SB/17 (10/03)

Approved for use through 97/31/2008. OMB 0651-0032

Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

FEE TRANSMITTAL

for FY 2006 Patent fees are subject to annual revision After DECEMBER 8, 2004.

Complete if Known 7828 09/797,173 Confirmation No. : Application Number February 28, 2001 Filing Date VIJAY K. MATHUR, et al First Named Inventor N. NGUYEN Examiner Name Group / Art Unit <u> 1754</u> GR1-2908-U Attorney Docket No.

TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT	(\$) \$40.00	Attorney Docket N		No. GR1-2908-U				
METHOD OF PAYMENT	FEE CALCULATION (continued)							
1. X The Commissioner is hereby at indicated fees and credit any or	uthorized to charge	Feē	Entity Fee (\$)	Small I Fee Code	Entity Fee (\$)		Fee Description	Fee Paid
Account Number Deposit Account R. Reams Goodloe, P.S.		10 5 1 1052	130 50	2051 2052	25		ge - late filing fee or oath ge - late provisional filing fee or neet.	
Fee Required Under ent	blicant claims small ity status DFR 1.27	1081 1812 1804	250 2,520 920*	1812	2,520 920*	For filing Reques	ppl. Size Fae (1st 50 sheets over 100 g a request for ex parte reexam. ting publication of SIR prior to	
2. Payment Enclosed: Check Money Order	Other				1,840' 6 0	Examin Reques Examin Extensi	er action ting publication of SIR after er action on for reply within first month	
FEE CALCULATION 1. FILING /SEARCH/ EXAMIN		1252 1253	450 1,020	2252 2253			on for reply within second month on for reply within third month	
Large Entity Small Entity Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Descrip Code (\$) Code (\$)	otion Fee Paid		1,590 2,160				on for reply within fourth month on for reply within lifth month	
1011 \$00 2011 150 Utility filling f 1111 500 2111 250 Search fee		1401 1402	500	2401 2402	250	Filing a	of Appeal brief in support of an appeal at for oral hearing	
1311 200 2311 100 Examination 1012 200 2012 100 Design filing 1005 200 2005 100 Provisional f	fee	1451		2403 1451 2452	1,510	Petition	to institute a public use proceeding to revive - unavoidable	
SUBTOTAL (1) 2. EXTRA CLAIM FEES	(\$)	1		2453 2501		Utility is	to revive - unintentional sue fee (or relssue)	
Extra Claims Total Claims20*** = X	Fee from below Fee Paid	1502 1503		2502 2503	400 330	Plant is	issue fee sue fee	
Independent 3** = X [Claims Multiple Dependent	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	1460 1807	50	1460 1807		Proces	is to the Commissioner sing fee under 37 CFR 1.17(q)	
	or Relssues, see below	1806 8021		1806 8021		Record	ision of information Disclosure Stimt ing each patent assignment per	40
Gode (\$) Code (\$) 1202 50 2202 25 Claims in excellent 1201 200 2201 100 Independent 1	ess of 20 claims in excess of 3	1809	7 90	2809	395	Filing a	y (times number of properties) submission after final rejection R 1,129(a))	
	ndent claim, if not paid	1810				examin	ch additional invention to be led (37 CFR 1.129(b))	
over origina 1205 50 2205 25 ** Reissue da		180 Other	1 7 90 fee (sp		395	Requ	uest for Continued Examination (RCE)	
SUBTOTAL (2)	(\$)		, .		Filing P	ee Paid	SUBTOTAL (3) (\$)	40.00

SUBMITTED B	·Υ	Complete (if applicable)		
Typed or Printed Name	R. Rearms Goodlice, Jr.		Reg. Number	32,466
Signature	KKeans Doodhel	Date 06/ <u>/9</u> /06	Deposit Account User ID	4035

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours of complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office. Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDED: 06/19/2006

PATENT

REEL: 017811 FRAME: 0752